

ABBOTT CODING GUIDE

CARDIOMEMS™ HF SYSTEM

Effective January 1, 2020

CARDIOMEMS™ HF SYSTEM

Effective January 1, 2020

Introduction

The CardioMEMS™ HF System Coding Guide is intended to provide general information related to the reimbursement of reference material related to general guidelines for the reimbursement of the CardioMEMS™ HF System when used consistently with the product's labeling. This guide includes information regarding coverage, coding and reimbursement.

Reimbursement Hotline

In addition, Abbott offers a reimbursement hotline, which provides live coding and reimbursement information from dedicated reimbursement specialists. Coding and reimbursement support is available from 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. central time, Monday through Friday at (855) 569-6430. This guide and all supporting documents are available at www.cardiovascular.abbott/us/en/hcp/reimbursement.html. Coding and reimbursement assistance is provided subject to the disclaimers set forth in this guide.

Disclaimer

This document and the information contained herein is for general information purposes only and is not intended and does not constitute legal, reimbursement, coding, business or other advice. Furthermore, it is not intended to increase or maximize payment by any payer. Nothing in this document should be construed as a guarantee by Abbott regarding levels of reimbursement, payment or charge, or that reimbursement or other payment will be received. Similarly, nothing in this document should be viewed as instructions for selecting any particular code. The ultimate responsibility for coding and obtaining payment/reimbursement remains with the customer. This includes the responsibility for accuracy and veracity of all coding and claims submitted to third-party payers. Also note that the information presented herein represents only one of many potential scenarios, based on the assumptions, variables and data presented. In addition, the customer should note that laws, regulations, coverage and coding policies are complex and updated frequently. Therefore, the customer should check with their local carriers or intermediaries often and should consult with legal counsel or a financial, coding or reimbursement specialist for any coding, reimbursement or billing questions or related issues. This information is for reference purposes only. It is not provided or authorized for marketing use.

CODING AND REIMBURSEMENT FOR CARDIOMEMS™ HF SYSTEM

Physician¹

CPT [†] CODE	DESCRIPTION	WORK RVU	NATIONAL MEDICARE RATE	
			FACILITY	NON FACILITY
IMPLANT				
33289	Transcatheter implantation of wireless pulmonary artery pressure sensor for long term hemodynamic monitoring, including deployment and calibration of the sensor, right heart catheterization, selective pulmonary catheterization, radiological supervision and interpretation, and pulmonary artery angiography	6.00	\$345	NA
REMOTE MONITORING				
93264	Remote monitoring of a wireless pulmonary artery pressure sensor for up to 30 days including at least weekly downloads of pulmonary artery pressure recordings, interpretation(s), trend analysis, and report(s) by a physician or other qualified health care professional.	0.70	\$37	\$52

ADDITIONAL AMERICAN MEDICAL ASSOCIATION (AMA) CPT INSTRUCTIONS/GUIDANCE AROUND REPORTING 93264

- [^] Report 93264 only once per 30 days
- [^] Do not report 93264 if monitoring period is less than 30 days
- [^] Do not report if download(s), interpretation(s), trend analysis, and report(s) do not occur at least weekly during the 30-day time period
- [^] Do not report 93264 if review does not occur at least weekly during 30-day time period

* Effective January 1, 2019, providers should utilize CPT[†] codes 33289 and 93264 for reporting Pulmonary Artery (PA) pressure sensor implant and remote monitoring procedures.

CODING AND REIMBURSEMENT FOR CARDIOMEMS™ HF SYSTEM

Hospital Outpatient²

HCPCS CODE ⁵	DESCRIPTION	STATUS INDICATOR	APC	NATIONAL MEDICARE RATE
IMPLANT				
33289	Transcatheter implantation of wireless pulmonary artery pressure sensor for long term hemodynamic monitoring, including deployment and calibration of the sensor, right heart catheterization, selective pulmonary catheterization, radiological supervision and interpretation, and pulmonary artery angiography	J1	5200	\$28,518
C2624	Implantable wireless pulmonary pressure sensor with delivery catheter, including all system components	N	Packaged	Packaged
CPT [‡] CODE	DESCRIPTION	STATUS INDICATOR	APC	NATIONAL MEDICARE RATE
REMOTE MONITORING*				
G2066	Interrogation device evaluation(s), (remote) up to 30 days; implantable cardiovascular physiologic monitor system, implantable loop recorder system, or subcutaneous cardiac rhythm monitor system, remote data acquisition(s), receipt of transmissions and technician review, technical support and distribution of results	Q1	5741	\$36

*CPT[‡] code 93264 is reported with status indicator "M" which indicates that it is not payable in the outpatient hospital prospective payment system. HCPCS code G2066 replaces CPT[‡] code 93299 which has been deleted for CY 2020.

*HCPCS code G2066 may be billable for the technical data acquisitions of PA pressure sensor remote monitoring if the requirements of the code are met. It is important that hospitals verify reporting with their institutional coders and follow up with their payers regarding their payment coverage policies for HCPCS code G2066.

According to the CY2020 Physician Final Rule, CPT[‡] code 93264 is reserved for physician reporting of CardioMEMS remote monitoring which includes the professional and technical components in the payment rate. As a result, physicians should not report both codes 93264 and G2066 together."

J1 = Hospital Part B services paid through a comprehensive APC

N = Items and services packaged into APC rates (no separate APC payment)

Q1 = Packaged Services Subject to Separate Payment Under OPSS Payment Criteria. Separate APC payment based on OPSS payment criteria.

Effective Dates: January 1, 2020 - December 31, 2020

CODING AND REIMBURSEMENT FOR CARDIOMEMS™ HF SYSTEM

Hospital Inpatient³

ICD-10 PCS CODE ⁶	DESCRIPTION	TYPICAL MS-DRG ASSIGNMENT	NATIONAL MEDICARE RATE
IMPLANT			
02HQ30Z	Insertion of pressure sensor monitoring device into right pulmonary artery, percutaneous approach	264	\$20,266
02HR30Z	Insertion of pressure sensor monitoring device into left pulmonary artery, percutaneous approach		

Effective Dates: October 1, 2019 - September 30, 2020

CODING AND REIMBURSEMENT FOR CARDIOMEMS™ HF SYSTEM

ICD-10CM Diagnosis Codes⁴

Diagnosis codes are used by both hospital and physicians to document the indication for the procedure.

ICD-10CM	DESCRIPTION
ICD CODES THAT MAY APPLY	
I50.1	Left ventricular failure
I50.20	Unspecified systolic (congestive) heart failure
I50.22	Chronic systolic (congestive) heart failure
I50.23	Acute on chronic systolic (congestive) heart failure
I50.30	Unspecified diastolic (congestive) heart failure
I50.32	Chronic diastolic (congestive) heart failure
I50.40	Unspecified combined systolic (congestive) and diastolic (congestive) heart failure
I50.42	Chronic combined systolic (congestive) and diastolic (congestive) heart failure
I50.43	Acute on chronic combined systolic (congestive) and diastolic (congestive) heart failure
I50.9	Heart failure, unspecified

This list is a partial list of possible diagnosis codes and it is not meant to be an exhausting list representative of all diagnosis options for the procedure. It is always the responsibility of healthcare providers to choose the most appropriate diagnosis code(s) representative of their patients' clinical condition

Effective Dates: January 1, 2020 - December 31, 2020

References

1. Physician Prospective Payment-Final rule with Comment Period and Final CY2020 Payment Rates. CMS-11715-F: <https://www.cms.gov/Medicare/Medicare-Fee-for-Service-Payment/PhysicianFeeSched/PFS-Federal-Regulation-Notices-Items/CMS-1715-F.html?DLPage=1&DLEntries=10&DLSort=2&DLSortDir=descending>
2. Hospital Outpatient Prospective Payment-Final Rule with Comment Period and Final CY2020 Payment Rates. CMS-1717-FC: <https://www.cms.gov/Medicare/Medicare-Fee-for-Service-Payment/HospitalOutpatientPPS/Hospital-Outpatient-Regulations-and-Notices-Items/CMS-1717-FC.html?DLPage=1&DLEntries=10&DLSort=2&DLSortDir=descending>
3. Hospital Inpatient Prospective Payment-FY 2020 Final Rule and Correction Notice Data Files CMS-1716-F: <https://www.cms.gov/Medicare/Medicare-Fee-for-Service-Payment/AcuteInpatientPPS/FY2020-IPPS-Final-Rule-Home-Page-Items/FY2020-IPPS-Final-Rule-Data-Files.html?DLPage=1&DLEntries=10&DLSort=0&DLSortDir=ascending>
4. American Medical Association, 2020 ICD-10-CM: *The Complete Official Codebook*. Edition 1; 2020.
5. CMS, 2019 Alpha-Numeric Index HCPCS code set: <https://www.cms.gov/Medicare/Coding/HCPCSReleaseCodeSets/Alpha-Numeric-HCPCS-Items/2019-Alpha-Numeric-HCPCS-File.html?DLPage=1&DLEntries=10&DLSort=0&DLSortDir=descending>
6. CMS 2020 ICD-10-PCS Procedure Coding System and Index: <https://www.cms.gov/Medicare/Coding/ICD10/2020-ICD-10-PCS.html>

Abbott

One St. Jude Medical Dr., St. Paul, MN 55117, USA, Tel: 1 651 756 2000

www.cardiovascular.abbott

™ Indicates a trademark of the Abbott group of companies.

‡ Indicates a third party trademark, which is property of its respective owner.

© 2020 Abbott. All Rights Reserved.

MAT-1901162 v1.0 | Item approved for U.S. use only.

